# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Robert E. Kimura	01/04/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Rush University Medical Center
Street Address:	1725 West Harrison
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60612

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11563571

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)655-1500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 655-1500

Email: cmkdocket@welshkatz.com

Correspondent Name: Craig M. Kuchii

Address Line 1: 120 South Riverside - 22nd Floor

Address Line 2: Welsh & Katz, Ltd.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7173-97912

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Craig M. Kuchii

Total Attachments: 1

source=P97912Executed-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018740 FRAME: 0611

500205534

H \$40.00

### **ASSIGNMENT**

 Docket No
 97912-7173

 Serial No
 11/563,571

 Filed
 11/27/2006

Robert E Kimura, hereinafter the assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns to RUSH UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER an Illinois corporation, hereinafter the assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements disclosed in an application for Patent in the United States, identified as Case No. 97912-7173 in the offices of Welsh & Katz, Ltd, 120 South Riverside Plaza, 22<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Chicago, Illinois 60606 and entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ASSESSING THE HEALTH OF A PERSON BY ESTIMATING AVERAGE GROWTH VELOCITY USING AN EXPONENTIAL MODEL, and in any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the assignor or assignee may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained on any of said applications and in any reissue or extension of such patents

The assignor authorizes the law firm of Welsh & Katz, I td to enter the Serial Number of said application for patent in the space provided above.

The assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Patent to said assignee

The assignor warrants himself to be the owner of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the assignor hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary declaration, oath, or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements that said assignee, its successors, or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the assignor further agrees, upon the request of said assignee, its successors, or assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the assignor with said assignee, its successors, or assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such application or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain and enforce said Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors, and assigns, whereby said patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

Date: 1-04-07

RECORDED: 01/10/2007

Robert E. Kimura

PATENT REEL: 018740 FRAME: 0612